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Whole Effluent Toxicity (WET) Laboratories Performing Acute/Chronic Analysis for 
NPDES Permits 

Lab Name State Contact Phone Email 

Environmental Toxicity Control Inc. 
(Division of RMB Laboratories) MN Shawn Witherspoon 612-258-4130 shawn.witherspoon@rmbel.com 

Environmental Consulting and Testing Inc. WI Patrick Poirier 715-392-6635 ppoirier@ectesting.com 

Northwestern Aquatic Sciences OR Gary Buhler 541-265-7225 gbuhler@nwaquatic.com 

Pace Analytical Inc KS Tim Harrell 620-235-0003 tim.harrell@pacelabs.com 

Environ Corp TN Richard Lockwood 615-377-4775 ext. 155 rlockwood@environcorp.com 

Great Lakes Environmental Center, Inc MI Mailee Garton 231-941-2230 Researchermgarton@glec.com 

Great Lakes Environmental Center, Inc OH Chris Tarr 614-487-1040 Researcherctarr@glec.com 

Direct questions or concerns regarding WET compliance to your permit assigned compliance staff. 
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